

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK207

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 2000x700mm - with sliding door
without backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 2000x700mm with Sliding Door Without Backsplash (ASK207)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium. This product is designed for commercial kitchen environments, combining functionality with durability. The cabinet features a sleek stainless steel finish, providing optimal hygiene and easy maintenance.

2. Safety Information

- Use Only as Intended: This cabinet is designed for use in commercial kitchens. Any other use may result in injury or damage.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the weight limit specified by the manufacturer. Overloading may cause structural failure.
- Sharp Edges: Be cautious of sharp edges when handling and installing the cabinet. Wear protective gloves to avoid cuts.
- Installation: Ensure the product is installed on a stable surface. It must be securely anchored to prevent tipping or shifting.
- Moisture Resistance: While the cabinet is stainless steel, avoid exposing it to excessive moisture to prevent corrosion. Ensure the workspace is well-ventilated.
- Regular Inspection: Regularly inspect the cabinet for any signs of wear or damage. Address any issues immediately to ensure safe operation.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium
- Dimensions: 2000 x 700 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Doors: Sliding Doors
- Backsplash: Without Backsplash

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the cabinet from its packaging, retaining all protective materials until installation is complete.
2. Location: Select an appropriate location on a flat, stable surface away from heat sources and direct sunlight.
3. Leveling: Use a spirit level to ensure the cabinet is level. Adjust the feet as necessary to achieve stability.
4. Anchoring (if necessary): For additional stability, consider anchoring the cabinet to the wall using appropriate fixings (not included).
5. Final Checks: Ensure all doors slide open and close smoothly before using the cabinet.

5. Operation

- Loading the Cabinet: Place items on the shelves or in the cabinet as needed, ensuring weight is evenly distributed.
- Using the Sliding Doors: Gently pull the sliding doors to access the interior. Ensure that items are not obstructing the doors during operation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners that can scratch the stainless steel.
- Deeper Cleaning: Periodically clean with stainless steel cleaner for a shiny finish. Rinse with clean water and dry thoroughly.
- Inspect for Damage: Check for dents or scratches regularly, and treat any exposed areas with appropriate stainless steel repair products.

7. Troubleshooting

- Doors Not Sliding Smoothly:
 - Check for misalignment. Adjust the cabinet position as necessary.
 - Ensure no items are obstructing the sliding mechanism.
- Corrosion Stains:
 - Use a stainless steel cleaner to remove stains. If stains persist, professional cleaning may be required.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the cabinet, follow local regulations for metal disposal. It is recommended to recycle stainless steel when possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. We wish you success in your culinary endeavors!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Arbeitskabine Premium 2000x700mm mit Schiebetür ohne Spritzschutz - ASK207

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Edelstahl-Arbeitskabine Premium 2000x700mm mit Schiebetür. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um höchste Qualitätsstandards zu erfüllen und ist ideal für gewerbliche Küchen und gastronomische Einrichtungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Arbeitskabine auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht.
- Die Kabine darf nur von autorisierten Personen installiert und verwendet werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, sich beim Heben der Arbeitskabine nicht zu verletzen. Tragen Sie bei Bedarf Schutzhandschuhe.
- Vermeiden Sie agrarische und chemische Produkte in der Nähe der Kabine, um Korrosion zu verhindern.
- Bei Schäden an der Kabine ist sie sofort außer Betrieb zu nehmen.
- Reinigen Sie die Kabine regelmäßig, um Hygienevorschriften einzuhalten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Abmessungen: 2000 x 700 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Typ: mit Schiebetür
- Rückwand: ohne Spritzschutz
- Gewicht: 85 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahl
- Anwendung: für gastronomische und gewerbliche Küche

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle notwendigen Teile und Werkzeuge haben, bevor Sie mit der Installation beginnen.
- Platzieren Sie die Kabine an der gewünschten Stelle und prüfen Sie die Stabilität.
- Befestigen Sie die Schiebetür gemäß den mitgelieferten Montageanleitungen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Tür reibungslos öffnet und schließt.

5. Betrieb

- Nutzen Sie die Kabine zur Aufbewahrung von Küchenutensilien und Geräten in einem hygienischen Umfeld.
- Vermeiden Sie es, schwere Gegenstände über die empfohlene Lastgrenze zu lagern.

6. Pflege und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Arbeitskabine regelmäßig mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer auf der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie die Scharniere und beweglichen Teile regelmäßig auf Abnutzung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Tür lässt sich nicht leicht öffnen/schließen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung der Türkonstruktion und ziehen Sie ggf. lose Schrauben nach.
- Problem: Roststellen auf der Oberfläche.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen sofort und behandeln Sie diese mit einem geeigneten Rostschutz.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Kabine gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle umweltschädlichen Materialien ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werkcabinet Premium 2000x700mm met schuifdeur zonder achterwand (ASK207)

1. Algemene informatie

Dit RVS werkcabinet is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en horecagelegenheden. Het biedt een praktische en hygiënische opslagoplossing voor keukengerei en ingrediënten. Het kabinet is uitgevoerd in hoogwaardig roestvrij staal voor duurzaamheid en eenvoudig onderhoud.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het kabinet op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het kabinet uitsluitend voor de beoogde doeleinden.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of zware voorwerpen die schade kunnen aanrichten.
- Reinig het kabinet regelmatig om bacteriegroei en schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
- Voorkom dat het kabinet in contact komt met agressieve chemicaliën of schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen aantasten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 2000mm x 700mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Type: Schuifdeur zonder achterwand
- Gewicht: [Specifiek gewicht indien beschikbaar]
- Kleur: Zilver
- Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca

4. Setup en installatie

- Plaats het werkcabinet op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
- Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn volgens de bijgevoegde lijst.
- Bevestig de schuifdeur volgens de instructies in de bijgaande montagehandleiding.
- Zorg ervoor dat de scharnieren correct zijn uitgelijnd voordat u de deur definitief bevestigt.
- Controleer of het kabinet stevig staat en alle deuren soepel openen en sluiten.

5. Bediening

- Open de schuifdeur door deze naar de zijkant te duwen.
- Plaats keukengerei en ingrediënten in het kabinet zonder de maximale belasting te overschrijden.
- Sluit de deur stevig om toegang te vergrendelen en te beschermen tegen vuil en ongedierte.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Maak het kabinet regelmatig schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Controleer regelmatig op corrosie of beschadigingen en behandel deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De schuifdeur opent niet soepel.
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen obstakels in de rail zitten en of de deur correct is uitgelijnd.
- Probleem: RVS oppervlak is verkleurd.
Oplossing: Gebruik een speciaal roestvrijstalen reinigingsmiddel om vlekken of verkleuring te verwijderen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Volg lokale richtlijnen voor de verwijdering van apparaten en roestvrij staal. Dit product bevat geen gevaarlijke stoffen en kan worden gerecycled.

9. Contact

Voor ondersteuning of vragen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 2000x700mm con Puerta Corrediza sin Salpicadero - ASK207

1. Información General

El Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium es una solución ideal para entornos de cocina profesional. Diseñado para ofrecer durabilidad y funcionalidad, este gabinete es perfecto para guardar utensilios y equipos. Con un diseño moderno y elegante, este producto se adapta a cualquier estilo de cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en entornos de cocina y no debe usarse para otros fines.
- Superficie Caliente: Evite el contacto con superficies calientes para prevenir quemaduras.
- Cuidado al Manipular: Al mover el gabinete, asegúrese de utilizar técnicas adecuadas de levantamiento para prevenir lesiones.
- Limpieza: Utilice solamente productos de limpieza no abrasivos para limpiar el acero inoxidable.
- Revisión Regular: Inspeccione regularmente el gabinete para detectar desgaste o daños que puedan afectar su uso seguro.
- Evitar Sobrecarga: No exceda la capacidad de carga recomendada del gabinete para asegurar su estabilidad.
- Primera Ayuda: Tenga a mano un kit de primeros auxilios en caso de accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 2000mm x 700mm
- Fabricación: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Puertas: Corredizas
- Acabado: Superficie lisa para fácil limpieza
- Capacidad de Carga: 300 kg
- Peso del Producto: 100 kg
- Otras características: No incluye salpicadero

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica.
- Ubicación: Coloque el gabinete en una superficie plana y nivelada.
- Instalación:
 1. Retire el gabinete de su embalaje y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
 2. Coloque el gabinete en la ubicación deseada.
 3. Use un nivel para asegurarse de que está nivelado.
 4. Si es necesario, ajuste las patas para nivelarlo.
 5. Asegúrese de que las puertas corredizas se muevan sin obstrucciones y estén bien alineadas.

5. Operación

- Para abrir la puerta corrediza, empuje suavemente hacia un lado.
- Asegúrese de no sobrecargar los estantes para un funcionamiento óptimo.
- Mantenga el gabinete organizado para facilitar el acceso a los utensilios y equipos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie regularmente con un paño suave y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Inspeccione las puertas y los rieles de las puertas corredizas periódicamente para asegurarse de que funcionen correctamente.
- Aplique aceite en los rieles si es necesario para un deslizamiento suave.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Problema: Las puertas no se deslizan suavemente.
Solución: Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en los rieles y limpie cualquier residuo.
- Problema: Dificultad al abrir o cerrar las puertas.
Solución: Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté nivelado y ajuste las patas si es necesario.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser eliminado de forma responsable. Consulte con las regulaciones locales sobre la eliminación de electrodomésticos de acero inoxidable y siga las directrices para el reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Si necesita más información o asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour le Cabinet de Travail en acier Inox Premium 2000x700mm avec Porte Coulissante - ASK207

1. Informations Générales

Le Cabinet de Travail en acier inoxydable Premium ASK207 est conçu pour répondre aux besoins des professionnels de la cuisine. Ce meuble de cuisine robuste et durable offre un espace de travail supplémentaire tout en assurant un stockage efficace des équipements et des ustensiles de cuisine.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Consultez toujours le manuel avant l'installation et l'utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser des produits de nettoyage corrosifs qui pourraient endommager la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Évitez de surcharger les étagères pour assurer la stabilité et éviter les accidents.
- Tenez ce produit éloigné de sources de chaleur extrêmes pour éviter toute déformation.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité structurelle du meuble et réparez-le immédiatement en cas de dommages.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Dimensions : 2000mm x 700mm

Matériau : Acier inoxydable

Type de porte : Coulissante

Sans dossier

4. Configuration et Installation

- Déballez le produit et assurez-vous que tous les accessoires sont présents selon la liste d'emballage.
- Placez le cabinet sur une surface plane et stable.
- Vérifiez que le meuble est de niveau; utilisez des cales si nécessaire pour ajuster la hauteur.
- Fixez les poignées de porte coulissante selon les instructions fournies dans l'emballage.
- Connectez le cabinet à tout système électrique selon les normes locales si nécessaire.

5. Utilisation

- Ouvrez la porte coulissante pour accéder à l'espace de travail et au stockage.
- Utilisez le cabinet pour organiser les ustensiles et équipement de cuisine de manière sécurisée.
- Ne placez pas d'objets pointus ou lourds sur les portes lors de leur ouverture.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le cabinet avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Assurez-vous que les portes coulissantes fonctionnent sans obstruction.
- Inspectez régulièrement les joints et les mouvements des portes et lubrifiez si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si les portes coulissantes ne s'ouvrent pas correctement, vérifiez si des objets obstruent les rails.
- Pour les surfaces rayées, utilisez un produit de polissage pour restaurer l'éclat.
- Si le meuble semble instable, vérifiez que toutes les vis sont bien serrées.

8. Élimination

- À la fin de son utilisation, éliminez le cabinet conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des métaux.
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans des décharges non désignées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter notre service client :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Mobile da lavoro in acciaio inox Premium 2000x700mm con porta scorrevole senza schienale

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Mobile da lavoro in acciaio inox Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire durabilità e funzionalità in ambienti di lavoro professionali, come cucine commerciali e ristoranti.

2. Informazioni di sicurezza

- Prima di utilizzare il mobile, assicurarsi che sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il mobile oltre il peso massimo consigliato.
- Tenere lontani materiali infiammabili e sostanze chimiche.
- Non utilizzare il mobile in ambienti umidi senza adeguata ventilazione.
- Assicurarsi di utilizzare guanti protettivi se si maneggiano bordi affilati.
- In caso di danni al mobile, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Dimensioni: 2000x700 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Porta: Scorrevole
- Schienale: Assente
- Utilizzo: Mobile da lavoro per cucine commerciali e ambienti similar.

4. Installazione e configurazione

- Posizionare il mobile nell'area desiderata, assicurandosi che ci sia spazio sufficiente per aprire la porta scorrevole.
- Livellare il mobile utilizzando i piedini regolabili, se presenti.
- Assicurarsi che la parte posteriore del mobile sia lontana da fonti di umidità e calore.
- Controllare che le porte scorrevoli si muovano liberamente senza ostacoli.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare il mobile per riporre utensili, ingredienti e attrezzature da cucina.
- Le porte scorrevoli consentono un accesso facile e veloce a ciò che è riposto all'interno.
- Non forzare o sbattere le porte durante l'apertura o la chiusura.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il mobile con un panno umido e detergente neutro per evitare l'accumulo di sporcizia e grasso.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Controllare regolarmente i meccanismi delle porte per garantire un funzionamento fluido.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se le porte non scorrono correttamente, controllare se ci sono ostruzioni.
- Se il mobile presenta segni di ruggine, pulire immediatamente l'area e applicare un rivestimento protettivo.
- Per altri problemi, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Al termine della vita utile del mobile, smaltire secondo le normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti metallico.
- Non abbandonare il mobile in aree non designate per lo smaltimento.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania